w

© o N o v s

11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

Position Other Positions Held
4260 Fire Battalion Chief
1000 City Manager

7914 Elec Util Dir (Retired
Annuitant)

4260 Fire Battalion Chief

1526 Public Works Director

1540 Deputy City Manager

1568 Hr/Risk Management Director
5086 Electric Crew Foreman

1566 Water/Sewer Utilities Director
1567 Finance Director

1550 Community Development
Director

5086 Electric Crew Foreman
3570 Police Chief

1571 Fire Chief

5186 Elec Utility Tech 2
5083 Lineman

3079 Police Captain

2594 Electrical Supervisor
1520 Electric Utility Director
4069 Fire Captain

3073 Police Officer

5186 Elec Utility Tech 2

2599 Water/Sewer/Streets
Maintenance Supervisor

5183 Elec Utility Tech 1
5083 Lineman

4069 Fire Captain
3077 Police Sergeant
5083 Lineman

City

Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah

Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah

Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah

Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah

Department Total Wages
Fire Operations
City Manager

Electric Administration

Fire Operations

Pw - Engineering/Streets
Cs - Administration
Human Resources
Electric Distribution

Pw - Water & Sewer
Finance Administration

Community Planning

Electric Distribution
Police Operations

Fire Administration
Electric Administration
Electric Distribution
Police Administration
Electric Distribution
Electric Administration
Fire Operations

Police Operations
Electric Metering

Pw - Water & Sewer

Electric Distribution
Electric Distribution
Fire Operations
Police Operations

Electric Distribution

$260,170
$243,356
$221,553

$207,635
$205,178
$201,085
$193,876
$190,898
$188,810
$186,554
$183,520

$178,448
$173,445
$173,377
$166,862
$164,180
$162,535
$159,599
$152,164
$151,317
$150,912
$148,925
$147,727

$144,515
$144,063
$143,309
$142,708
$141,885



29.
30.
31,
32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.

46.
47.
48.
49,
50.

51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

3078 Police Lieutenant

2571 Senior Power Engineer
3073 Police Officer

3078 Police Lieutenant

5083 Lineman

3077 Police Sergeant

3073 Police Officer

2596 Wwtp Supervisor

3077 Police Sergeant

3073 Police Officer

3077 Police Sergeant

7933 Police Chief-Retired Annuitant
3077 Police Sergeant

4069 Fire Captain

3073 Police Officer

5187 Elec Engineering Tech 3

7926 It Manager (Retired
Annuitant)

3073 Police Officer

4069 Fire Captain

5187 Elec Engineering Tech 3
1560 Community Services Director

2598 Water Treatment Plant
Supervisor

2601 Financial Services Manager
6242 It Network Specialist

3060 Communications Supervisor
2593 Comm Services Supervisor
3077 Police Sergeant

6344 Senior Wtp Operator

4069 Fire Captain

3073 Police Officer

Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah

Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah

Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah

Police Operations
Electric Administration
Police Operations
Police Operations
Electric Distribution
Police Operations
Police Operations

Pw - Water & Sewer
Police Operations
Police Operations
Police Operations
Police Administration
Police Operations
Fire Operations
Police Operations
Electric Distribution

Cs - Information Technology

Police Operations
Fire Operations
Electric Distribution
Cs - Administration

Pw - Water & Sewer

Finance Administration

Cs - Information Technology
Police Administration

Cs - Administration

Police Operations

Pw - Water & Sewer

Fire Operations

Police Operations

$141,420
$141,291
$141,073
$139,832
$139,133
$138,226
$137,797
$137,019
$135,674
$135,093
$135,059
$134,285
$132,669
$131,947
$131,593
$129,167
$125,443

$124,998
$123,326
$122,788
$122,160
$120,091

$118,423
$115,509
$115,313
$114,819
$113,972
$113,241
$113,061
$112,224



59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.

81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

2674 Fleet Maintenance Supervisor

4066 Fire Engineer

2620 Associate Engineer
3373 Comm & Records Manager
6046 Lead Wwtp Operator
4070 Fire Marshal

2686 Parks Superintendent
6144 Senior Wwtp Operator
2589 Senior Civil Engineer
2671 Airport Manager

3073 Police Officer

4069 Fire Captain

3073 Police Officer

2637 City Clerk

5282 Apprentice Lineman
6339 Wtp Operator

2636 Building Official

4066 Fire Engineer

3059 Senior Clerk Dispatcher
2685 Facility Administrator
3058 Clerk Dispatcher

2689 Billing & Customer Service
Manager

3073 Police Officer

6339 Wtp Operator

6144 Senior Wwtp Operator
2684 Museum Director
2592 Finance Controller
3073 Police Officer

3058 Clerk Dispatcher

6139 Wwtp Operator

3073 Police Officer

Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah

Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah

Pw - Garage

Fire Administration

Pw - Engineering/Streets
Police Operations

Pw - Water & Sewer
Fire Operations

Cs - Parks

Pw - Water & Sewer
Pw - Engineering/Streets
Airport Operations
Police Operations

Fire Administration
Police Operations

City Clerk

Electric Generation

Pw - Water & Sewer
Community Planning
Fire Operations

Police Administration
Cs - Conference Center
Police Administration

Utility Billing

Police Operations

Pw - Water & Sewer
Pw - Water & Sewer
Cs - Museum

Finance Administration
Police Operations
Police Operations

Pw - Water & Sewer

Police Operations

$112,087
$110,823
$109,850
$109,452
$109,131
$108,082
$107,309
$107,304
$107,130
$106,624
$105,300
$104,741
$104,694
$103,141
$102,931
$102,696
$102,011
$101,983
$101,776
$101,182

$99,914

$99,137

$98,651
$98,505
$98,227
$97,957
$97,691
$97,571
$97,304
$96,851
$95,768



90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

3073 Police Officer

3058 Clerk Dispatcher

2601 Financial Services Manager
6339 Wtp Operator

6038 Equipment Mechanic
6135 Water/Sewer Attendant ||
3058 Clerk Dispatcher

2621 Planning Manager

6637 It Specialist Il

6135 Water/Sewer Attendant ||
2595 It Manager

Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah
Ukiah

Police Operations

Police Operations
Accounting

Pw - Water & Sewer

Pw - Garage

Pw - Water & Sewer

Police Operations
Community Planning

Cs - Information Technology
Pw - Water & Sewer

Finance Administration

$95,451
$94,526
$93,461
$92,590
$91,931
$91,603
$90,964
$90,382
$90,302
$89,461
$88,804



