	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	4260 Fire Battalion Chief		Ukiah	Fire Operations	\$260,170
2.	1000 City Manager		Ukiah	City Manager	\$243,356
3.	7914 Elec Util Dir (Retired Annuitant)		Ukiah	Electric Administration	\$221,553
4.	4260 Fire Battalion Chief		Ukiah	Fire Operations	\$207,635
5.	1526 Public Works Director		Ukiah	Pw - Engineering/Streets	\$205,178
6.	1540 Deputy City Manager		Ukiah	Cs - Administration	\$201,085
7.	1568 Hr/Risk Management Director		Ukiah	Human Resources	\$193,876
8.	5086 Electric Crew Foreman		Ukiah	Electric Distribution	\$190,898
9.	1566 Water/Sewer Utilities Director		Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$188,810
10.	1567 Finance Director		Ukiah	Finance Administration	\$186,554
11.	1550 Community Development Director		Ukiah	Community Planning	\$183,520
12.	5086 Electric Crew Foreman		Ukiah	Electric Distribution	\$178,448
13.	3570 Police Chief		Ukiah	Police Operations	\$173,445
14.	1571 Fire Chief		Ukiah	Fire Administration	\$173,377
15.	5186 Elec Utility Tech 2		Ukiah	Electric Administration	\$166,862
16.	5083 Lineman		Ukiah	Electric Distribution	\$164,180
17.	3079 Police Captain		Ukiah	Police Administration	\$162,535
18.	2594 Electrical Supervisor		Ukiah	Electric Distribution	\$159,599
19.	1520 Electric Utility Director		Ukiah	Electric Administration	\$152,164
20.	4069 Fire Captain		Ukiah	Fire Operations	\$151,317
21.	3073 Police Officer		Ukiah	Police Operations	\$150,912
22.	5186 Elec Utility Tech 2		Ukiah	Electric Metering	\$148,925
23.	2599 Water/Sewer/Streets Maintenance Supervisor		Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$147,727
24.	5183 Elec Utility Tech 1		Ukiah	Electric Distribution	\$144,515
25.	5083 Lineman		Ukiah	Electric Distribution	\$144,063
26.	4069 Fire Captain		Ukiah	Fire Operations	\$143,309
27.	3077 Police Sergeant		Ukiah	Police Operations	\$142,708
28.	5083 Lineman		Ukiah	Electric Distribution	\$141,885

29.	3078 Police Lieutenant	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$141,420
30.	2571 Senior Power Engineer	Ukiah	Electric Administration	\$141,291
31.	3073 Police Officer	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$141,073
32.	3078 Police Lieutenant	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$139,832
33.	5083 Lineman	Ukiah	Electric Distribution	\$139,133
34.	3077 Police Sergeant	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$138,226
35.	3073 Police Officer	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$137,797
36.	2596 Wwtp Supervisor	Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$137,019
37.	3077 Police Sergeant	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$135,674
38.	3073 Police Officer	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$135,093
39.	3077 Police Sergeant	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$135,059
40.	7933 Police Chief-Retired Annuitant	Ukiah	Police Administration	\$134,285
41.	3077 Police Sergeant	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$132,669
42.	4069 Fire Captain	Ukiah	Fire Operations	\$131,947
43.	3073 Police Officer	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$131,593
44.	5187 Elec Engineering Tech 3	Ukiah	Electric Distribution	\$129,167
45.	7926 It Manager (Retired Annuitant)	Ukiah	Cs - Information Technology	\$125,443
46.	3073 Police Officer	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$124,998
47.	4069 Fire Captain	Ukiah	Fire Operations	\$123,326
48.	5187 Elec Engineering Tech 3	Ukiah	Electric Distribution	\$122,788
49.	1560 Community Services Director	Ukiah	Cs - Administration	\$122,160
50.	2598 Water Treatment Plant Supervisor	Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$120,091
51.	2601 Financial Services Manager	Ukiah	Finance Administration	\$118,423
52.	6242 It Network Specialist	Ukiah	Cs - Information Technology	\$115,509
53.	3060 Communications Supervisor	Ukiah	Police Administration	\$115,313
54.	2593 Comm Services Supervisor	Ukiah	Cs - Administration	\$114,819
55.	3077 Police Sergeant	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$113,972
56.	6344 Senior Wtp Operator	Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$113,241
57.	4069 Fire Captain	Ukiah	Fire Operations	\$113,061
58.	3073 Police Officer	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$112,224

59.	2674 Fleet Maintenance Supervisor	Ukiah	Pw - Garage	\$112,087
60.	4066 Fire Engineer	Ukiah	Fire Administration	\$110,823
61.	2620 Associate Engineer	Ukiah	Pw - Engineering/Streets	\$109,850
62.	3373 Comm & Records Manager	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$109,452
63.	6046 Lead Wwtp Operator	Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$109,131
64.	4070 Fire Marshal	Ukiah	Fire Operations	\$108,082
65.	2686 Parks Superintendent	Ukiah	Cs - Parks	\$107,309
66.	6144 Senior Wwtp Operator	Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$107,304
67.	2589 Senior Civil Engineer	Ukiah	Pw - Engineering/Streets	\$107,130
68.	2671 Airport Manager	Ukiah	Airport Operations	\$106,624
69.	3073 Police Officer	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$105,300
70.	4069 Fire Captain	Ukiah	Fire Administration	\$104,741
71.	3073 Police Officer	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$104,694
72.	2637 City Clerk	Ukiah	City Clerk	\$103,141
73.	5282 Apprentice Lineman	Ukiah	Electric Generation	\$102,931
74.	6339 Wtp Operator	Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$102,696
75.	2636 Building Official	Ukiah	Community Planning	\$102,011
76.	4066 Fire Engineer	Ukiah	Fire Operations	\$101,983
77.	3059 Senior Clerk Dispatcher	Ukiah	Police Administration	\$101,776
78.	2685 Facility Administrator	Ukiah	Cs - Conference Center	\$101,182
79.	3058 Clerk Dispatcher	Ukiah	Police Administration	\$99,914
80.	2689 Billing & Customer Service Manager	Ukiah	Utility Billing	\$99,137
81.	3073 Police Officer	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$98,651
82.	6339 Wtp Operator	Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$98,505
83.	6144 Senior Wwtp Operator	Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$98,227
84.	2684 Museum Director	Ukiah	Cs - Museum	\$97,957
85.	2592 Finance Controller	Ukiah	Finance Administration	\$97,691
86.	3073 Police Officer	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$97,571
87.	3058 Clerk Dispatcher	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$97,304
88.	6139 Wwtp Operator	Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$96,851
89.	3073 Police Officer	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$95,768

90.	3073 Police Officer	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$95,451
91.	3058 Clerk Dispatcher	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$94,526
92.	2601 Financial Services Manager	Ukiah	Accounting	\$93,461
93.	6339 Wtp Operator	Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$92,590
94.	6038 Equipment Mechanic	Ukiah	Pw - Garage	\$91,931
95.	6135 Water/Sewer Attendant II	Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$91,603
96.	3058 Clerk Dispatcher	Ukiah	Police Operations	\$90,964
97.	2621 Planning Manager	Ukiah	Community Planning	\$90,382
98.	6637 It Specialist II	Ukiah	Cs - Information Technology	\$90,302
99.	6135 Water/Sewer Attendant II	Ukiah	Pw - Water & Sewer	\$89,461
100.	2595 It Manager	Ukiah	Finance Administration	\$88,804